Stanislaus County Library



Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 10, 2019

For more information, contact:

Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Ceres Library Book Club to meet

The Ceres Library Book Club for Adults starts 2019 with a discussion of "The Glass Castle" by Jeannette Walls on Thursday, Jan. 17 at 11:30 a.m. The book is described as a memoir about surviving a willfully impoverished, eccentric, and severely misguided family.

"Participants will have the opportunity to expand their literary horizons by reading books they may not have otherwise considered and to discuss them with other readers who love books as much as they do," said Susan Sawyer, Library Assistant at the Ceres Library.

Those interested should ask at the Ceres Library circulation desk to check out a copy reserved for the book club.

On Thursday, Jan. 31 at 3:30 p.m., all ages are invited get creative at the library with coloring and painting. Coloring sheets, watercolor paints, markers and other art supplies will be provided. This program is sponsored by the Friends of the Ceres Library.

The Ceres Library is located at 2250 Magnolia St. For more information, please contact the Ceres Library at 209-537-8938. Information about regularly occurring library programs can be found at www.stanislauslibrary.org, under the "Events and Classes" tab.

About the Stanislaus County Library

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers free access to a diverse collection of materials, computers and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

###